1. BSE Limited	2. Arunjyoti Bio Ventures Limited
P.J.Towers, Dalal	DoorNo.1-98/1/JSIC/6F/604-B, 6th Floor,
Street, Mumbai –	Jain Sadhguru Capital Park, Beside Image
400001	Gardens, Madhapur, Hyderabad, 500081-
	Telangana

DearSir/Madam,

Sub: Revised Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of

Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Unit: Arunjyoti BioVentures Limited

Ref: Promoter's email dated 12.02.2025

With reference to the subject cited, I, Pabbathi Badari Narayana Murthy have sold 2,50,00,002 equity shares of Arunjyoti BioVentures Limited on 12.02.2025 by way of off market sale. In this regard, please find enclosed herewith prescribed revised Form 29 (2) under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for the information and records of the Exchange, please.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

Pabbathi Badari Narayana Murthy

Promoter

Encl: Asabove

<u>DisclosuresunderRegulation 29(2)ofSEBI (Substantial AcquisitionofShares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011</u>

NameoftheTargetCompany(TC)	ArunjyotiBioVenturesLimited		
Name(s)oftheacquirer/sellerandPersonsActingin Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	PabbathiBadariNarayanaMurthy PersonsActingin Concert 1.PabbathiDathvik		
	2.P.S.R.MahalakshmiPrasanna		
Whethertheacquirer/sellerbelongstoPromoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the StockExchange(s) wheretheshares of TC are Listed	BSELimited		
Details of theacquisition/disposalasfollows	Number	%w.r.t. total share/votin gcapital wherever applicable (*)	%w.r.t.total diluted share/voting capitalofthe TC (**)
Before the acquisition/sale under consideration, holding of: a)Sharescarryingvotingrights			
Pabbathi BadarinarayanaMurthy	6,08,76,080	32.66	32.66
P.S.R. MahalakshmiPrasanna	99,05,040	5.31	5.31
DathvikPabbathi	4,30,04,890	23.07	23.07
Total(a)	11,37,86,010	61.05	61.05
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	-	-	_
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Votingrights(VR)otherwisethanbyshares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	-
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total(a+b+c+d)	-	-	-
Pabbathi BadarinarayanaMurthy	6,08,76,080	32.66	32.66
P.S.R. MahalakshmiPrasanna	99,05,040	5.31	5.31
DathvikPabbathi	4,30,04,890	23.07	23.07

Total(e)	11,37,86,010	61.05	61.05
Detailsofacquisition/ sale			
a) Sharescarryingvotingrightsacquired/sold			
Pabbathi BadarinarayanaMurthy	2,50,00,002	13.41	13.41
Total(a)	2,50,00,002	13.41	13.41
b) VRsacquired/soldotherwisethanbyequityshares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	-		
holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Sharesencumbered/invoked/releasedbytheacquirer			
e) Total(a+b+c+/-d)			
	2,50,00,002	13.41	13.41
After the aequisition/sale, holding of acquirer	2,50,00,002		13.11
along with PACs of:			
a) Sharescarryingvotingrights			
Pabbathi BadarinarayanaMurthy	3,58,76,078	19.25	19.25
P.S.R. Maha LakshmiPrasanna	99,05,040	5.31	5.31
DathvikPabbathi	4,30,04,890	23.07	23.07
Total(a)	8,87,86,008	47.63	47.63
b) Sharesencumberedwith theacquirer			
c) VRsotherwisethanbyshares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total(a+b+c+d)			
Pabbathi BadarinarayanaMurthy	3,58,76,078	19.25	19.25
P.S.R. Maha LakshmiPrasanna	99,05,040	5.31	5.31
DathvikPabbathi	4,30,04,890	23.07	23.07
Total(e)	8,87,86,008	47.63	47.63
Modeofacquisition/sale(e.g.openmarket/off-market/public			
ssue/rightsissue/preferentialallotment/inter-setransferetc).			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time	No	otApplicable	
edemption,ratioatwhichitcanbeconvertedintoequityshares etc.			
DA		<u></u>	
\sim \sim \sim			

Dateof acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of of shares, whichever is applicable	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the acquisition/sale	Rs.18,63,81,000 divided into 18,63,81,000 equity shares of Re. 1/- each
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaid acquisition/sale	Rs. 18,63,81,000 divided into 18,63,81,000 equity shares of Re. 1/
Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaid acquisition/sale	Rs.18,63,81,000 divided into 18,63,81,000 equity shares of Re. 1/

SignatureoftheSeller/Authorised

Signatory

For and on behalf of the Promoters

PabbathiBadariNarayanaMurthy

Place:Hyderabad Date: 12.02.2025